Privacy Policy for Under the Radar Effective Date: 9/23/2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to Under the Radar. This Privacy Policy is designed to help you understand how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information. By using the Under the Radar, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

a. Information You Provide:

When you use the App, you may provide us with information, including but not limited to your name, email address, and other personal information you choose to share.

b. Automatically Collected Information:

We may collect certain information automatically when you use the App. This may include your IP address, device type, operating system, and usage information.

3. How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- Providing and maintaining the App's functionality.
- Sending you updates, newsletters, and promotional materials.
- Monitoring and analyzing usage patterns and trends.
- Customizing and improving the App's content and user experience.
- Responding to your requests, comments, or questions.
- Complying with legal obligations.

4. Disclosure of Your Information

a. Third-Party Service Providers:

We may share your information with third-party service providers, such as Firebase by Google, for the purpose of hosting, managing, and analyzing data related to the App.

b. Legal Requirements:

We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to valid legal requests.

5. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your information from unauthorized access or disclosure. However, no data transmission over the internet can be guaranteed to be 100% secure.

6. Your Choices

You can control how your information is collected and used in the following ways: You can opt-out of receiving promotional emails from us.

You can disable or limit the collection of certain data through your device settings.

7. Children's Privacy

The App is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect or maintain information from children under 13.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at ryanhelgeson14@gmail.com.

10. Consent

By using the App, you consent to the collection, use, and sharing of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.